# Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-2/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-2, the

November, 2013.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Prem Singh Thakur, Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold the charge of the post of Under Secretary (MPP & Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

#### By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the November, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (MPP & Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Special Secretary (MPP & Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. Shri Prem Singh Thakur, Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for compliance.
- The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 8. Personal file/Guard file/Spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh )

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No.:0177-2622686

<del>lolokokokoko</del>

# Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(2)-2/2013,

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

8<sup>th</sup> November, 2013.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee is pleased to promote Shri Rajinder Singh Tomar, Senior Law Officer of Law Department of H.P. Secretariat to the post of Assistant Legal Remembrancer-cum-Under Secretary (Law-English Wing) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, in the Pay Scale of ₹ 15600-39100 plus ₹ 6600/-Grade Pay (PB:4) plus Secretariat Pay of ₹2500/- PM, on regular basis, with immediate effect.

2. The officer will remain on probation for a period of two years in the first instance from the date of his promotion. He shall also exercise option for fixation of pay under the provisions of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. The LR-cum-Principal Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 6. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Joint Secretary (SA-Accounts) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DOP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Incharge, Bio-Metric Cell, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.

11. Personal file/guard file/spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh )

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

\*\*\*\*